

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.30763/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2019 in DBSAW No. 577/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature For Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEEM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 29-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Kumar, AAG
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Pushpendra S. Bhadoriya, Adv.
Ms. Rusheet Saluja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Leave granted.
- 2 Heard Mr. Ashish Kumar, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Rajasthan and Mr. Jasmeet Singh, learned counsel for the respondent.
- 3 Arguments concluded.
- 4 Judgment reserved.
- 5 Learned counsel for the parties shall file their written notes of submissions by 3 October 2020.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER